FORM PTO-1595 REC	CORD 05	-28-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93)			Patent and Trademark Offic
5-27-03			
o the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and 1		
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party:
1) ATP ENGINEERING INC.		Name: EVERYWARE SOLUTIONS INC.	
2) 3)		Internal Address:	
4)			
5) 6)			
Additional names of conveying parties attache	d?Yes _ <u>X</u> .No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: <u>#235 – 10711 CAMBIE ROAD</u>	
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement X C	hange of Name		
Other		Postal Code & City: <u>RICHMOND, BC V6X 3G5</u>	
Execution Dates: 1) MAY 15, 2002 4)		Country <u>CANADA</u>	
1) MAY 15, 2002 4) 2) 5) 3) 6)		Additional names & addresses a	attached? _Yes _XNo
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):	1	NEW 2011
		together with a new applica	tion
		the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).	
10/290,085			
			11
Additio	nal numbers attache	d? <u>Y</u> es <u>X</u> No	ations and
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ations and Z J
Name: Seed Intellectual Property	Law Group PLLC		
Internal Address FRANK ARR	Internal Address:FRANK ABRAMONTE		1): <u>\$40</u>
		X Enclosed	<u></u>
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue,	Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300		
			age if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIR:	98104-7092	8. Deposit account numb	Der:
7/2003 LNUELLER 00000173 10290085			
C:8021 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	1997 - John Martin I. 1997 - Martin Martin I. 1997 - Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin Ma
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document. 		information is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is
	·· () (() $(-$	22 444 03
FRANK ABRAMONTE Name of Person Signing			Date
	•	attachments, and documer	nt: <u>2</u>
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket	No. 120124 401	<u> </u>	384798





CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

COMPANY ACT

I Hereby Certify that

ATP ENGINEERING INC.

has this day changed its name to

EVERYWARE SOLUTIONS INC.



Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia on May 15, 2002

JOHN S. POWELL Registrar of Companies PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA CANADA PATENT REEL: 014093 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 05/27/2003